Following the distribution of a dividend of €0.60 per share on 26 July 2013, by decision of the General
Meeting of Shareholders on 20 June 2012, the conversion ratio was adjusted pursuant to the ORNANE
terms to 1.017 shares (€1.25 par value each) for one ORNANE.

At 31 December 2013, there were 4,260,631 ORNANEs outstanding, no ORNANE having been
converted during FY 2013.

2013 REGISTRATION DOCUMENT  18/380

On the basis of the share capital at 31 December 2013 and given the new share allocation ratio, the
potential dilutive effect of ORNANEs still outstanding at that date was 1.90% in the event of a
redemption with the forced conversion premium (i.e. a soft call by the Company) or 7.81% in the event
of redemption entirely in shares.

▶ Stock options
There are no options to subscribe to the Company's shares.

▶ Allocation of free new shares
There is no free allocation of new or existing shares.

2013 REGISTRATION DOCUMENT  19/380

1.13 - MOVEMENTS IN SHARE CAPITAL

Date  Transaction Par
value of
shares

Par value of
transaction

Share premium Number of
shares
issued

Total
number of

shares

Share capital
after the

transaction
16 April 2002 Issue for cash 2.5 3,906,250 16,093,750 1,562,500 17,930,772 €44,826,930

2004 Exercise of stock
options

2.5  505,385 202,154

 €45,332,315

2005

Exercise of stock
options

2.5  227,527 91,011

 €45,559,842

2006 Exercise of stock
options

2.5  126,055 50,422

18,274,359 €45,685,897

2007 Exercise of stock
options

2.5  204,595 81,838

18,356,197 €45,890,492

31 July 2007

Two for one stock
split

1.25

36,712,394 €45,890,492

31 March 2008 Exercise of stock
options

1.25  162,350 138,295 129,880

36,842,274 €46,052,842

31 December
2008

Exercise of stock
options

1.25  75,622.50 42,079 60,498

36,902,772 €46,128,465

3 July 2009 Exercise of stock
options

1.25 14,550 11,640 36,914,412 €46,143,015

13 October
2009

Exercise of stock
options

1.25 8,000   6,400 36,920,812 €46,151,015

20 October
2009

Issue for cash 1.25 2,400,000  60,000,000 1,920,000 38,840,812 €48,551,015

31 December
2009

Exercise of stock
options

1.25 7,950 6,360 38,847,172 €48,558,965

14 September
2010

Exercise of stock
options

1.25 5,875 4,700 38,851,872 €48,564,840

31 December
2010

Contribution in kind
by Neo Gema and
Société de
Participation
Française

1.25 4,376,155   109,403,846 3,500,923 42,352,795   €52,940,993

17 October
2011

Exercise of stock
options

1.25 22,950 85,282.20 18,360 42,371,155 €52,963,943.75

17 October
2011

Exercise of warrants 1.25 33,826.50 991,785.65 27,061 42,398,216 €52,997,770

9 November
2011

Exercise of warrants 1.25 21.25 623.05 17 42,398,233 €52,997,791.25

8 December
2011

Issue for cash 1.25 13,249,447.5 189,732,088.2 10,599,558 52,997,791 €66,247,238.8

15
December

2011

Bond conversion
(OCEANE)

1.25 126.25 4.89 101 52,997,892 €66,247,365

6 July 2012 Exercise of warrants 1.25 212.50 6,230.50 170 52,998,062 €66,247,577.50

16 December
2013

Issue for cash 1.25 3,098,661.25 95,776,348.76
(net of costs)

2,478,929 55,476,991 €69,346,238.75

2013 REGISTRATION DOCUMENT  20/380

1.14 - SHAREHOLDERS

1.14.1 - ORPEA's shareholders as at 31 December 2013

Shareholder Number of
shares

% of share
capital

Number of voting
rights

% of voting rights

JC Marian 4,133,069 7.45% 7,881,819 12.32%
Marian family 91,000 0.16% 182,000 0.28%
JC Marian and family 4,224,069 7.61% 8,063,819 12.61%

CPPIB 8,792,854 15.85% 8,792,854 13.75%
SOFINA 3,180,000 5.73% 3,180,000 4.97%
FFP Invest  3,811,353 6.87% 7,622,706 11.92%
Treasury shares 11,865 0.02%
Public sector 35,456,850  63.91% 35,306,971  56.76%
Total 55,476,991 100.00% 63,966,350 100.00%

On 24 January 2013 the private limited liability company under Belgian law NeoGema (controlled by
Philippe Austruy) gave notice that on 18 January 2013 it had individually crossed below the 5%
threshold in the equity and voting rights of ORPEA and no longer held any ORPEA shares. This
threshold notification resulted from an off-market sale of ORPEA shares.

On 16 September 2013 the Belgian corporation SOFINA gave notice that it had crossed above the 5%
threshold in ORPEA equity and held 3,180,000 ORPEA shares representing as many voting rights, or
6.00% of the equity and 4.67% of the voting rights in the Company.